to 496,496,586.18 euros.

At the time of creation of this annual 
report, the capital therefore amounts 
to four hundred ninety-six million four 
hundred ninety-six thousand five 
hundred eighty-six euros and eighteen 
euro cents (496,496,586.18 euros), 
represented by seventy-two million 
one hundred seventy-eight thousand 
nine hundred four (72,178,904) shares, 
without indication of nominal value but 
with an accounting par value of one 
seventy-two million one hundred 
seventy-eight thousand nine hundred 
fourth (1/72,178,904th) part of the 
capital.

to 31,667,794. The authorised share 
capital amounted to 324,514,856.31